Form C-102		
Santa Fe.	, New Mexico	
Submit this notice in triplicate to the Oil Conservation to begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on wh sidered advisable, or the rejection by the Commission be followed, and work should not begin until approva Regulations of the Commission.	<b>LUUS NUTILLS</b> a Commission or its proper agent before t ich will be given the approval, with any or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan al is obtained. See additional instruction	HOBES OFFICI he work specified is modifications con- as approved should
Indicate nature of	notice by checking below:	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST CASING SHUT-OFF	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOO CHEMICALLY TREAT WELL	OT OR
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PUL OTHERWISE ALTER CASING	LOR
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REPAIR WELL	Notice of Intention to Ga	s Lift X
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEEPEN WELL	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLU	G WELL
	Hobbs, New Mexico	12-13-45
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, Santa Fe, New Mexico	Place	Date
Gentlemen: Following is a notice of intention to do certain work as	described below at the Stan	olind Oil and
	rect 18 Well No.	in SW/4 NW/4
Company or Operator Leas of Sec. 1, T. 17-9, R. 36-E	, N. M. P. M., South Lovingto	Field,

\_\_\_\_\_County.

Lea

## FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COMMISSION

It is our intention to lay a 2" gas line from our State "E" Tract 17 #1, gas well, to our State "E" Tract 18 Lease, from which a 1" Lateral gas line will be connected to our State "E" Tract 18 #6 for gas lift purposes. It is believed that by gas lifting the above well we will obtain steady production of approximately top allowable. A very small amount of gas should be required in this operation. Olsco gas lift equipment will be installed.

, 19 4 3 12-30 Approved\_

except as follows:

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION By\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Title\_\_\_\_\_\_ Stanolind Oil and Ges Company Company or Operator

MUTTIN LIN AND

ulak Jenuneks

Position Field Superintendent Send communications regarding well to

## Name Ralph L. Hendrickson

Address Box "I"

Hobbs, New Mexico

.

**ć** (

· · ·

•